QuickNet™ System
Installation Manual
Floor warming
system
ii iii
Important Safeguards
and Warnings
WARNING: Shock and Fire Hazard.

10 ft2
3 ft2
96 ft2  of total area
minus  22 ft2  of permanent fixture space
equals  74 ft2  of heated area
Heated area = 74 ft2
6
Floor Warming Design3 Floor Warming Design3
9
4.1 Confirm Your Product Selection
Confirm that your QuickNet mat is no larger than the heated area. Following the example from Figure 4 on page 6, if the heated area
is 74 ft2, select the 70 ft2 mat.
For heated areas greater than 100 ft2, select a 240 V QuickNet product and an Extension Kit. Up to 200 ft2 of 240 V product
may be used with one QuickStat thermostat. Multiple systems may be used for areas larger than 200 ft2.
Table 1: Product Selection
QUICKNET-010-1 10 (0.9) 20 in x 6.2 ft 120 1 120
QUICKNET-020-1 20 (1.9) 20 in x 12.1 ft 240 2 60
QUICKNET-030-1 30 (2.8) 20 in x 18.4 ft 360 3 40
QUICKNET-040-1 40 (3.7) 20 in x 24.3 ft 480 4 30
QUICKNET-050-1 50 (4.6) 20 in x 30.5 ft 600 5 24
QUICKNET-060-1 60 (5.6) 20 in x 36.4 ft 720 6 20
QUICKNET-070-1 70 (6.5) 20 in x 42.7 ft 840 7 17
QUICKNET-080-1 80 (7.4) 20 in x 48.9 ft 960 8 15
QUICKNET-090-1 90 (8.4) 20 in x 55.0 ft 1080 9 13
QUICKNET-100-1 100 (9.3) 20 in x 61.0 ft 1200 10 12
120 V QuickNet with thermostat
240 V QuickNet with thermostat
QUICKNET-050-2 50 (4.6) 20 in x 30.5 ft 600 2.5 96
QUICKNET-060-2 60 (5.6) 20 in x 36.4 ft 720 3 80
QUICKNET-080-2 80 (7.4) 20 in x 48.9 ft 960 4 60
QUICKNET-100-2 100 (9.3) 20 in x 61.0 ft 1200 5 48
240 V Extension Kit without thermostat (add on to 240 V QuickNet to accommodate floors over 100 ft²)
QUICKNET-050X-2 50 (4.6) 20 in x 30.5 ft 600 2.5 96
QUICKNET-060X-2 60 (5.6) 20 in x 36.4 ft 720 3 80
QUICKNET-080X-2 80 (7.4) 20 in x 48.9 ft 960 4 60
QUICKNET-100X-2 100 (9.3) 20 in x 61.0 ft 1200 5 48
Catalog Number Heated Area ft² (m²)  Mat Dimensions Output Watts Current Amps  Resistance Ohms
8
Product Selection4
6.1 Install the QuickNet System